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KEY OPERATING DATA OF 2020 THIRD QUARTER

This announcement is made pursuant to the inside information provisions under Part XIVA of the
Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) and Rule 13.09 of the Rules
Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The board of directors (the “Board”) of CHINA SUNTIEN GREEN ENERGY CORPORATION
LIMITED (the “Company”) hereby announces the key operating data of 2020 third quarter of the
Company and its subsidiaries (collectively, the “Group”).

NEW ENERGY BUSINESS SEGMENT

According to the Company’s preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Group on a consolidated
basis for the 2020 third quarter amounted to 1,641,904.23 MWh, representing an increase of 15.94%
over the corresponding period of 2019; the on-grid power generation amounted to 1,481,125.67
MWh, representing an increase of 13.93% over the corresponding period of 2019. As of 30 September
2020, the accumulated power generation amounted to 6,724,953.71 MWh, representing an increase of
7.07% over the corresponding period of 2019; the accumulated on-grid power generation amounted to
6,270,129.36 MWh, representing an increase of 6.29% over the corresponding period of 2019. From
January to September 2020, the average on-grid tariff (tax exclusive) of the Company was RMB0.47/
KWh, representing an increase of 1.63% over the corresponding period of 2019; the Company’s
transacted electricity volume in the electricity market amounted to 935,731.20 MWh, the proportion of
transacted electricity volume in the electricity market (compared to the power generation in the same
period) amounted to 14.92%, representing a decrease of 2.07 percentage points over the corresponding
period of 2019.



Details of the power generation of the Group for the nine months ended 30 September 2020 are as

follow:

Area

Wind Power Business
Hebei
Shanxi
Xinjiang
Yunnan
Shandong
Inner Mongolia
Guangxi
Jiangsu
Henan
Heilongjiang
Solar Power Business
Hebei
Xinjiang
Liaoning
Heilongjiang

Total

July to
September 2020
(MWh)

1,603,825.78
1,188,878.97
52,121.22
81,105.86
91,725.72
8,707.66
97,645.12
31,328.45
26,842.77
18,739.64
6,730.38
38,078.46
15,989.99
4,197.37
3,327.86
14,563.23

1,641,904.23

Power generation

January to

Year-on-year September 2020

change (%)

16.77 %
12.84%
22.72%
27.92%
14.80%
-36.88%
79.60%
23.97%
-9.81%
71.39%
-10.78 %
31.82%
-55.51%
-9.10%
-16.56%

15.94%

(MWh)

6,594,163.59
5,007,576.34
270,089.51
193,918.26
476,641.88
52,714.82
293,935.29
113,058.32
117,881.66
61,617.15
6,730.38
130,790.12
48,772.02
21,870.23
11,578.11
48,569.76

6,724,953.71

Year-on-year
change (%)

7.18%
3.15%
31.73%
15.73%
-4.24%
-6.40%
27.20%
37.84%
193.07%
241.94%
1.75%
34.08%
-13.73%
-6.36%
-10.80%

7.07%




Details of the on-grid power generation of the Group for the nine months ended 30 September 2020 are

as follow:

Area

Wind Power Business
Hebei
Shanxi
Xinjiang
Yunnan
Shandong
Inner Mongolia
Guangxi
Jiangsu
Henan

Solar Power Business
Hebei
Xinjiang
Liaoning
Heilongjiang

Total

July to
September 2020
(MWh)

1,444,380.51
1,072,929.51
50,639.38
78,082.40
89,009.01
8,513.95
78,646.01
30,210.40
26,015.22
10,334.63
36,745.16
15,775.66
3,995.60
3,150.00
13,823.90

1,481,125.67

On-grid power generation

January to

Year-on-year September 2020

change (%)

14.73 %
12.07%
23.13%
28.24%
14.28%
-36.52%
48.88%
24.07%
26.80%
-2.33%
-10.54%
32.77%
-55.50%
-9.711%
-17.35%

13.93%

(MWh)

6,143,550.86
4,674,309.63
263,704.98
186,762.40
463,330.91
51,779.64
237,473.97
109,296.00
114,829.18
42,064.16
126,578.50
48,071.32
20,829.20
10,956.00
46,721.98

6,270,129.36

Year-on-year
change (%)

6.36%
1.70%
32.17%
15.69%
-4.70%
-6.08%
6.89%
348.86%
459.70%
297.52%
2.86%
37.31%
-13.67%
-5.06%
-10.80%

6.29%




GAS BUSINESS SEGMENT

According to the Company’s preliminary statistics, the sales volume of gas of the Group on a
consolidated basis for the 2020 third quarter amounted to 525,164,200 cubic meters, representing an
increase of 6.36% over the corresponding period of 2019. As of 30 September 2020, the accumulated
sales volume of gas amounted to 2,394,474,100 cubic meters, representing an increase of 11.63% over
the corresponding period of 2019.

Sales volume of gas

July to January to

September 2020 September 2020
(0,000 cubic  Year-on-year (0,000 cubic  Year-on-year
meters) change (%) meters) change (%)

Gas Business

Wholesale 24,145.38 7.54% 140,950.52 7.75%
Retail 26,147.78 4.89% 93,148.89 21.64%
CNG 1,758.76 -9.81% 4,634.82 -34.41%
LNG 464.50 944.65% 713.18 1,503.92%
Total 52,516.42 6.36% 239,447.41 11.63%

All operating data contained in this announcement are preliminary statistics, which may differ from the
data to be disclosed in interim and/or annual reports and are for reference only. The aforesaid operating
data do not constitute any express or implied forecasts or guarantees in respect of the Group’s future
operating conditions. Investors should note that undue reliance on or use of the above information may
cause investment risks.

By order of the Board of
China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited*
Mei Chun Xiao
Executive Director/President

Shijiazhuang City, Hebei Province, the PRC, 29 October 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive Directors of the Company are Dr. Cao Xin, Dr.
Li Lian Ping, Mr. Qin Gang and Mr. Wu Hui Jiang; the executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Mei
Chun Xiao and Mr. Wang Hong Jun; and the independent non-executive Directors of the Company are
Mr. Xie Wei Xian, Mr. Wan Yim Keung, Daniel and Dr. Lin Tao.
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