Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## CHINA SUNTIEN GREEN ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED\* 新天綠色能源股份有限公司

(a joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 00956)

### **KEY OPERATING DATA OF 2020 THIRD QUARTER**

This announcement is made pursuant to the inside information provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) and Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The board of directors (the "Board") of CHINA SUNTIEN GREEN ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED (the "Company") hereby announces the key operating data of 2020 third quarter of the Company and its subsidiaries (collectively, the "Group").

#### **NEW ENERGY BUSINESS SEGMENT**

According to the Company's preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Group on a consolidated basis for the 2020 third quarter amounted to 1,641,904.23 MWh, representing an increase of 15.94% over the corresponding period of 2019; the on-grid power generation amounted to 1,481,125.67 MWh, representing an increase of 13.93% over the corresponding period of 2019. As of 30 September 2020, the accumulated power generation amounted to 6,724,953.71 MWh, representing an increase of 7.07% over the corresponding period of 2019; the accumulated on-grid power generation amounted to 6,270,129.36 MWh, representing an increase of 6.29% over the corresponding period of 2019. From January to September 2020, the average on-grid tariff (tax exclusive) of the Company was RMB0.47/KWh, representing an increase of 1.63% over the corresponding period of 2019; the Company's transacted electricity volume in the electricity market amounted to 935,731.20 MWh, the proportion of transacted electricity volume in the electricity market (compared to the power generation in the same period) amounted to 14.92%, representing a decrease of 2.07 percentage points over the corresponding period of 2019.

Details of the power generation of the Group for the nine months ended 30 September 2020 are as follow:

	Power generation				
	July to		January to		
	September 2020	Year-on-year	September 2020	Year-on-year	
Area	(MWh)	change (%)	(MWh)	change (%)	
Wind Power Business	1,603,825.78	16.77%	6,594,163.59	7.18%	
Hebei	1,188,878.97	12.84%	5,007,576.34	3.15%	
Shanxi	52,121.22	22.72%	270,089.51	31.73%	
Xinjiang	81,105.86	27.92%	193,918.26	15.73%	
Yunnan	91,725.72	14.80%	476,641.88	-4.24%	
Shandong	8,707.66	-36.88%	52,714.82	-6.40%	
Inner Mongolia	97,645.12	79.60%	293,935.29	27.20%	
Guangxi	31,328.45	23.97%	113,058.32	37.84%	
Jiangsu	26,842.77	-9.81%	117,881.66	193.07%	
Henan	18,739.64	71.39%	61,617.15	241.94%	
Heilongjiang	6,730.38	_	6,730.38	_	
<b>Solar Power Business</b>	38,078.46	-10.78%	130,790.12	1.75%	
Hebei	15,989.99	31.82%	48,772.02	34.08%	
Xinjiang	4,197.37	-55.51%	21,870.23	-13.73%	
Liaoning	3,327.86	-9.10%	11,578.11	-6.36%	
Heilongjiang	14,563.23	-16.56%	48,569.76	-10.80%	
Total	1,641,904.23	15.94%	6,724,953.71	7.07%	

Details of the on-grid power generation of the Group for the nine months ended 30 September 2020 are as follow:

	On-grid power generation			
	July to		January to	
	September 2020	Year-on-year	September 2020	Year-on-year
Area	(MWh)	change (%)	(MWh)	change (%)
Wind Power Business	1,444,380.51	14.73%	6,143,550.86	6.36%
Hebei	1,072,929.51	12.07%	4,674,309.63	1.70%
Shanxi	50,639.38	23.13%	263,704.98	32.17%
Xinjiang	78,082.40	28.24%	186,762.40	15.69%
Yunnan	89,009.01	14.28%	463,330.91	-4.70%
Shandong	8,513.95	-36.52%	51,779.64	-6.08%
Inner Mongolia	78,646.01	48.88%	237,473.97	6.89%
Guangxi	30,210.40	24.07%	109,296.00	348.86%
Jiangsu	26,015.22	26.80%	114,829.18	459.70%
Henan	10,334.63	-2.33%	42,064.16	297.52%
<b>Solar Power Business</b>	36,745.16	-10.54%	126,578.50	2.86%
Hebei	15,775.66	32.77%	48,071.32	37.31%
Xinjiang	3,995.60	-55.50%	20,829.20	-13.67%
Liaoning	3,150.00	-9.71%	10,956.00	-5.06%
Heilongjiang	13,823.90	-17.35%	46,721.98	-10.80%
Total	1,481,125.67	13.93%	6,270,129.36	6.29%

#### GAS BUSINESS SEGMENT

According to the Company's preliminary statistics, the sales volume of gas of the Group on a consolidated basis for the 2020 third quarter amounted to 525,164,200 cubic meters, representing an increase of 6.36% over the corresponding period of 2019. As of 30 September 2020, the accumulated sales volume of gas amounted to 2,394,474,100 cubic meters, representing an increase of 11.63% over the corresponding period of 2019.

	Sales volume of gas				
	July to September 2020 (0,000 cubic meters)	Year-on-year change (%)	January to September 2020 (0,000 cubic meters)	Year-on-year change (%)	
Gas Business					
Wholesale	24,145.38	7.54%	140,950.52	7.75%	
Retail	26,147.78	4.89%	93,148.89	21.64%	
CNG	1,758.76	-9.81%	4,634.82	-34.41%	
LNG	464.50	944.65%	713.18	1,503.92%	
Total	52,516.42	6.36%	239,447.41	11.63%	

All operating data contained in this announcement are preliminary statistics, which may differ from the data to be disclosed in interim and/or annual reports and are for reference only. The aforesaid operating data do not constitute any express or implied forecasts or guarantees in respect of the Group's future operating conditions. Investors should note that undue reliance on or use of the above information may cause investment risks.

# By order of the Board of China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited\* Mei Chun Xiao

Executive Director/President

Shijiazhuang City, Hebei Province, the PRC, 29 October 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive Directors of the Company are Dr. Cao Xin, Dr. Li Lian Ping, Mr. Qin Gang and Mr. Wu Hui Jiang; the executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Mei Chun Xiao and Mr. Wang Hong Jun; and the independent non-executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Xie Wei Xian, Mr. Wan Yim Keung, Daniel and Dr. Lin Tao.

<sup>\*</sup> For identification purpose only